2009
Intelect ®
Electrotherapy
Ordering Information
Intelect ® Legend XT System
2763  – 2-Channel Electrotherapy
2786K –  4-Channel Electrotherapy
2760K –  2-Channel Combination
2788K –  4-Channel Combination
Standard Accessories:
27465 –  Patient Data Cards (1x)
27383 –  5 cm² Soundhead Applicator
27312 –  Electrotherapy Leadwire Channel 1
27313 –  Electrotherapy Leadwire Channel 2
42044 –  DURA-STICK® II 2.75” (7 cm)
              Electrodes (4x)
4248   –  ConductorTM Ultrasound Gel -
           8.5 oz (250 ml) Bottle (1x)
               (Combination Systems only)
Intelect Legend XT System
with Cart
2793K –   2-Channel Electrotherapy
2797K –   4-Channel Electrotherapy
2791K –   2-Channel Combination
2795K –   4-Channel Combination
Optional Accessories
2758   – Light Therapy Module
2781   – Channel 3 and 4
    Electrotherapy Module
2780ASY – Therapy Cart (assembled)
2767   – Battery Module
    (Self-contained Nickel Metal Hydride battery
    automatically and continually charges when
    unit is plugged into mains power supply.)
27469 –  Patient Interrupt Switch (Ch 1 & 2)
27470 –  Patient Interrupt Switch (Ch 3 & 4)
72852 –  Black Rubber Carbon 3” (8 cm)
              Electrodes (2x)
72853 –  Red Rubber Carbon 3” (8 cm)
              Electrodes (2x)
1264 –  Nylatex® Wrap, 2.5” x 24” (3x)
27465 –  Patient Data Cards (25/pack)
27508 –  Operator Remote Channels 1 and 2
27079 –  Operator Remote Channels 3 and 4
27381 –  1 cm² Sound Head Applicator
27382 –  2 cm² Sound Head Applicator
27384 –  10 cm² Sound Head Applicator
27133 –  Intelect Legend XT Carry Bag
28205 –  19 Diode Cluster Applicator, 325mW
    Total: no Lasers, 6 x 670nm 10mW
    LED, 7 x 880nm 25mW LED, 6 x
    950nm 15mW LED
28206 –  33 Diode Cluster Applicator, 565mW
    Total: no Lasers, 12 x 670nm 10mW
    LED, 13 x 880nm 25mW LED, 8 x
    950nm 15mW LED
Standard Features
•	 Patented	award-winning,
 ergonomic modular design
•	 Easy-to-add-to	modularity	allows	the
 addition of two additional Channels
 of Electrotherapy or a Battery Module
•	 High	contrast	5”	(13	cm)	FSTN
 LCD monochromatic user interface
•	 Two	independent	electrotherapy
 channels, expandable to four

• Cycle Timed
* Patent #D503,807; D511,008; D497,462; D506,260; D504,593; D505,726; D508,998; additional patents pending. 3
Ordering Information LIGHT THERAPY
INTELECT ® TRANSPORT
LIGHT THERAPY
REF: 2920K
Standard Accessories:
27525 –  Laser Protection Eyewear (2x)
Light Applicators (choose one)
28205 –  19 Diode Cluster Applicator,
    325mW  Total: 6 x 670nm
    10mW LED, 7 x 880nm 25mW LED,
    6 x 950nm 15mW LED
28206 –  33 Diode Cluster Applicator,
    565mW  Total: 12 x 670nm
    10mW LED, 13 x 880nm 25mW LED,
    8 x 950nm 15mW LED
Optional Accessories
27478 –  Intelect Transport Nickel
              Metal Hydride Battery Pack
27467 – Intelect Transport Carry Bag
2780ASY  – Therapy Cart (assembled)
2891K – Therapy Cart with
             Cart Adapter (Gray)
2884  – Cart Adapter (Gray)
    Allows the Intelect Transport
           unit to attach securely to the
    Therapy Cart.
27525	–	 Laser	Protective	Eyewear
TECH SPECS
Mains Power: 120-240VAC, 50-60Hz
Weight: 5 lb (2.3 kg)
Shipping Weight: 16 lb (7.3 kg)
Dimensions: 12.9”L x 11.3”W x 6.4”H
                        (32.8 cm x 28.8 cm x 16.3 cm)
Electrical Safety Class: Class 1, Type B
Safety Tests:	21CFR	1040.10	&	1040.11,
UL/IEC/EN 60601-1, IEC/EN 60601-1-2,
IEC/EN 60601-1-22, IEC 60825-1:2001
4
Standard Features
•	 Independent	control	over	all	parameters
•	 Display	of	energy	in	choice	of	joules
	 or	joules/cm²
•	 Pulsed	and	continuous	treatment	operation
 (90% and 100%)
•	 Fully	variable	pulse	frequency	range	of
 8Hz-10,000Hz and continuous
•	 Real	time	feedback	of	dosage	delivered
•	 Ten	user-defined	memory	positions	for
 user protocols
•	 Two	interchangeable	light	therapy	applicators
	 with	wavelengths	ranging	from	670nm	to
 950nm and output power ranging from
 325mW-565mW (dependent upon applicator)
•	 Applicators	are	interchangeable	due	to
 Electronic SignatureTM recognition residing
 on each applicator
•	 Unit	uniquely	designed	for	table	top,
 wall mount, therapy cart, or mobile use
•	 Available	as	module	for	Intelect	Legend	XTTM
 Therapy Systems
•	 Two	pair	of	laser	protective	eyewear	included
•	 Two-year	warranty
T R A N S P O R T
Ordering InformationWINNER OF
NATA 2008
“Best in Show”
Interferential
• Continuous
• Manual Vector Scan
Russian
• Continuous
• Cycle Timed
Premodulated
• Continuous
• Cycle Timed
High Volt
• Twin peak
Electrotherapy Waveforms
COMBO
INTELECT ® TRANSPORT
COMBO THERAPY UNIT
REF: 2738K
Standard Accessories:
27383  – 5 cm² Sound Head Applicator
4248    – ConductorTM Ultrasound Gel -
    8.5 oz (250 ml) Bottle (1x)
27312  – Electrotherapy Leadwire Channel 1
27313  – Electrotherapy Leadwire Channel 2
42044  – DURA-STICK® II 2.75” (7 cm)
    Round Electrodes (4x)
Optional Accessories
27478  – Intelect Transport Nickel
              Metal Hydride Battery Pack
72852  – Black Rubber Carbon 3” (8 cm)
    Electrodes (2x)
72853  – Red Rubber Carbon 3” (8 cm)
    Electrodes (2x)
1264  – Nylatex® Wrap 2.5” x 24” (3x)
27381  – 1 cm2 Sound Head Applicator
27382  – 2 cm2 Sound Head Applicator
27384  – 10 cm2 Sound Head Applicator
27467 – Intelect Transport Carry Bag
2780ASY  –  Therapy Cart (assembled)
2891K – Therapy Cart with
               Cart Adapter (Gray)
2884    – Cart Adapter (Gray)
    Allows the Intelect Transport
               unit to attach securely to the
    Therapy Cart.
TECH SPECS
Mains Power: 120-240VAC, 50-60Hz
Weight: 5 lb (2.5 kg)
Shipping Weight: 16 lb (7.3 kg)
Dimensions: 12.9”L x 11.3”W x 10.1”H
                        (32.8 cm x 28.8 cm x 25.7 cm)
Electrical Safety Class: Class 1,
Electrotherapy	Type	BF,	Ultrasound	Type	B
Safety Tests: UL/IEC/EN 60601-1,
IEC/EN 60601-1-2, IEC 60601-2-5,
IEC 60601-2-10
Standard Features
•	 Fully	functional	1	and	3.3	MHz	frequencies

5
T R A N S P O R T
Ordering Information
6
ULTRASOUND
Standard Features
•	Fully	functional	1	and	3.3	MHz	frequencies
•	Ten	user-defined	memory	positions	for
 User Protocols
•	Pulsed	and	continuous	therapy	operation
 (10%, 20%, 50% and 100%)
•	Ergonomically	designed	Sound	Head	Applicators
	 in	variety	of	sizes	(1	cm²,	2	cm²,	5	cm²	and	10	cm²)
•	Sound heads are watertight for use in underwater therapy
•	All	Sound	Head	Applicators	are	interchangeable	due
 to Electronic Signature™ residing on all transducers
•	Head-warming	feature	on	all	Sound	Head	Applicators
•	Unit	uniquely	designed	for	tabletop,	wall	mount,
 therapy cart or mobile use
•	110V	or	battery	powered	option
•	Optional	Therapy	Cart	integrates	with	the	unit	to
 maximize storage of clinical supplies
•	Two-year	warranty
INTELECT ® TRANSPORT
ULTRASOUND
REF: 2782K
Standard Accessories:
27383  –  5 cm² Sound Head Applicator
4248    –  ConductorTM Ultrasound Gel
             8.5 oz (250 ml) Bottle (1x)
Optional Accessories
27478  –  Intelect Transport Nickel
              Metal Hydride Battery Pack
27381  –  1 cm2 Sound Head Applicator
27382  –  2 cm2 Sound Head Applicator
27384  –  10 cm2 Sound Head Applicator
27467  –  Intelect Transport Carry Bag
2780ASY  –   Therapy Cart (assembled)
2891K –  Therapy Cart with
                Cart Adapter (Gray)
2884    –  Cart Adapter (Gray)
    Allows the Intelect Transport
                unit to attach securely to the
    Therapy Cart.
TECH SPECS
Mains Power: 100-240 VAC~50/60 Hz, 1.0 A
Weight: 5 lb (2.3 kg)
Shipping Weight: 9 lb (4 kg)
Dimensions: 12.9”L x 11.3”W x 6.4”H
                        (32.8 cm x 28.8 cm x 16.3 cm)
Electrical Safety Class: Class 1, Type B
Safety Tests: UL/IEC/EN 60601-1,
IEC/EN 60601-1-2, IEC 60601-2-5
Cart Adapter
Applicators
Optional Battery Pack
T R A N S P O R T
INTELECT ® TRANSPORT
2-CHANNEL ELECTROTHERAPY
REF: 2783K
Standard Accessories:
27312  –  Electrotherapy Leadwire Channel 1
27313  –  Electrotherapy Leadwire Channel 2
42044  –  DURA-STICK® II 2.75” (7 cm)
    Round Electrodes (4x)
Optional Accessories
27478  –  Intelect Transport Nickel
    Metal Hydride Battery Pack
72852  –  Black Rubber Carbon 3” (8 cm)
    Electrodes (2x)
72853  –  Red Rubber Carbon 3” (8 cm)
    Electrodes (2x)
1264  –  Nylatex® Wrap 2.5” x 24” (23x)

42046	–	Rectangular	Dispersive	Electrode
              5” x 8” (15 cm x 28 cm)
Ordering Information
9
TM-1 Electric Lotion Warmer
Easily attaches to any treatment table or wall to keep massage
lotion or ultrasound gel at a comfortable temperature and within
reach. Bottles not included.
4012 – TM-1 Electric Lotion Warmer (110V only)
DURA-STICK TENS Electrodes –
Single Use (40 /CASE) (not shown)
•		Polymer	gel	layer
•		Pin-connector	design	ideal	for	TENS,	NMES	and
 small muscle group applications
•		Single	use
11842 – TENS Electrodes 2” x 2.5” (5 cm x 6 cm)
Conductive Rubber Electrodes (not shown)
71486 – 1-5/8” x 2” (4 cm x 5 cm) Rectangle Red
71487 – 1-5/8” x 2” (4 cm x 5 cm) Rectangle Black
72853 – 3” (8 cm) Round Red
72852 – 3” (8 cm) Round Black
DURA-STICK® Supreme Self-Adhesive
Electrodes (40 /CASE)
•	 Pure	conductive	silver	layer
•	 Choice	wire	and	molded	connectors
•	 Provides	optimal	current	dispersion	with	low	impedance
42048 – 2” (5 cm) Round
42049 – 2.75” (7 cm) Round
42050	–	2”	(5	cm)	Square
42051 – 2” x 3.5” (5 cm x 9 cm) Rectangle
42053	–	1.5”	x	2.5”	(4	cm	x	6	cm)	Oval
42055 – 1.5” x 2.3” (4 cm x 6 cm) Rectangle
DURA-STICK II Self-Adhesive Electrodes
(40 /CASE)
Our most popular electrode.
•	 Unique	silver	printed	conductive	layer
•	 Flexible	and	sturdy	design	for	durability	and	ease	of	use
42061 – 1.25” (3 cm) Round
42041	–	2”	(5	cm)	Square
42042 – 2” (5 cm) Round
42043 – 2” x 3.5” (5 cm x 9 cm) Rectangle
42044 – 2.75” (7 cm) Round
42045 – 2.75” x 5” (7 cm x 13 cm) Rectangle
DURA-STICK Self-Adhesive Electrodes
(40 /CASE)
•	 Carbon	silver	film	layer	incorporated	into	a
	 low	profile	design
•	White	foam	backing	for	increased	“stretchability”
 and memory
•	 Innovative	polymer	for	improved	adhesion	and	durability
42005	–	2”	x	2”	(5	cm	x	5	cm)	Square
42004 – 2” x 3.5” (5 cm x 9 cm) Rectangle
42006 – 2.75” x 5” (7 cm x 13 cm) Rectangle
42011 – 2” (5 cm) Round
42009 – 2.75” (7 cm) Round
42046 – 5” x 8” (13 cm x 20 cm) Rectangle
													Dispersive	Electrode	(10/case)
DURA-STIMTM Self-Adhesive Electrodes
(40 /CASE)
Our most economical electrode.
•	 Carbon	conductive	film	incorporated	into	a	flexible
 spun lace backing
•	 PermagelTM Hydrogel for superior conformability to
 body contours
42066	–	2”	(5	cm)	Square
42067 – 2” (5 cm) Round
42063 – 2.75” (7 cm) Round
42065 – 2” x 3.5” (5 cm x 9 cm)
Ultra-Myossage® Lotion
Formulated	with	aloe	vera,	this	top	quality	lotion	is	ideal	for